ZOOMERANG™ SLIDE:

Stainless Steel Zoom-flume™
Rails & Legs Water Supply System

Deep Flume
provides sliding
comfort for all ages

Zoomerang™ Footprint for
RIGHT Turn Only Slide

RECOMMENDED MIN
DECK AREA

FEATURES:

* Durable & Long Lasting Acrylic Construction
* Available in White Only

e Available in Right Turn Only

* 37" High at Seating Area

* Flume Width = 19" (centerline)

® Flume Depth = 9.5”

* Zoom-Flume™ Water Supply System

e 15-30 GPM (Actual GPM rating will vary depending

on specific pool size and pool equipment used.)
® Stainless Steel Rails, Legs & Hardware
* Discreetly Sits Below a 6’ Privacy Fence
* Minimum Water Depth of 3'6”
* Water Supply Attaches Directly to Pool
Return Inlet

* Weight Limit = 200 Lbs.

ZOOMERANG™ SLIDE

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

Zoomerang Slide - right - white Part #IM-CR-SS

comes w/ss hardware

SUGGESTED
STUB UP LOCATION

ROTATE ABOUT THIS
POINT AS DESIRED.
MAINTAIN MINIMUM

DISTANCES AS SHOWN.

3" MIN \
POOL EDGE

8 OO o 73 7.5 3 8 O CALE speak to an Inter-Fab Customer Service Agent TG - Rev. 7/15

(2]
ki
(=]
-
("2
—
<
=
Z
L
a
(2]
)
o




ZOOMERANG™ SLIDE (zm-cr-ss):

S3dns 1vILNIAISIy

DETAIL C DETAIL D

DETALE '8,

DETAIL A

42 TG - Rev. 7/15 To view our products online CL|CK“® Www.inl'er-fab.com



ZOOMERANG™ SLIDE (zm-cr-ss):

ALL CHART INFORMATION BELOW CORRESPONDS WITH THE DRAWING ON THE PREVIOUS PAGE.

<---

DRAWING REPRESENTS THE FOLLOWING PART NUMBERS:

IM-H1-SS: Ladder Assembly; Flume to Ladder; Ladder to Deck

* not pictured

NOTES:

Zoomerang available in white only.
Zoomerang available in right turn only.

IM-CR-SS ZM-H2-SS: Base to Flume; Base to Deck
KITS - QTY. COUNTS
= | g =
ITEM # COMPONENT DESCRIPTION S| S| 8|8
] MR ZOOMERANG RUNWAY ]
2 3 FLUME SUPPORT BASE ]
3 IM-Ladder TOOMERANG LADDER 2
4 M7 ZOOMERANG LADDER TREADS 3
5 IM-HR ZOOMERANG HANDRAILS 2
6 LADDER ESCUTCHEONS LADDER ESCUTCHEONS 2
7 H-463 X 310 CAP GRAY PROTECTIVE (AP 3
8 H-.562 X .390 CAP GRAY PROTECTIVE (AP 3
9 H-NYLON BUSHING 500 0D X.257 ID NYLON BUSHING 3
10 H-SS 1/4 FLATW 1/4” FLAT WASHER S.5. 6
11 H-S5 1/4 H (/S 1/4” X 1-1/4" HEX HEAD BOLT S.. 3
12 H-S5 1/4 H NUT 1/4” FINISH HEX NUT S.. 3
13 H-S5 3/8 FLT WASHER 3/8” X 17 FLAT WASHER S.5. 4
14 H-S5 3/8 F NUT 3/8" FINISH NUT S.S. 1
15 H-SS 3/8 WEDGE 3/8" X 2-3/4” WEDGE ANCHOR W/NUT & WASHER S.S. 4 3
16 H-S5 3/8 X 3 TAP 3/8" X 3 HEX HEAD TAP BOLT S.S. 4
17 H-S5 5/16 BOLT 5/16 X 2 3/4” LADDER BOLT S.S. 6
18 H-SS 5/16 F WAS 5/16" SAE FLAT WASHER S.. 6
19 H-SS 5/16 H NUT 5/16"HEX FINISH NUTS.S. 6
2 H-VINYL NUT CAP 1-5/8" X 1/2" WHITE VINYL CAP 2
2 IM-RA ZOOMERANG RETURN ADAPTER )

{ Check your local electrical code

requirements for bonding requirements.]

800.737.5386 cALL B speak to an Inter-Fab Customer Service Agent

TG - Rev. 7/15

43

(2]
ki
(=]
-
("2
—
<
=
Z
L
a
(2]
)
o




